

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS
(TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION)

FRIDAY, THE 12TH DAY OF JULY 2019

THE HONBLE MR.JUSTICE R.SUBRAMANIAN

T.O.S.NO.19 OF 2015

(O.P.No.769 of 2013)

In the matter of the Indian
Succession Act XXXIX of
1925, and
In the matter of Last Will
and Testament of R.Kamala
Bai- Deceased.

Mr.S.Kumar
S/o.Late Mr.Sanjeevi
Old No.86, New Door No.204,
Sanjeeviroyan Koil Street,
Old Washermanpet,
Chennai-600 021.

... Petitioner/Plaintiff

Vs

1. Mrs.S.Hamsabai
W/o.Mr.C.Sivabhushanam,
No.4, Mettu Street Lane,
Tiruttani-631 209

2. Mrs.S.Sarala
Plot No.2, Gomathipuram,
Thirunindravur-602 204

3. A.L.Murali
No.8, G.A.Road, III Lane,
Old Washermanpet,
Chennai-600 021.

...Caveators/Defendants

Testamentary original Suits coming on this day before
this Court for hearing, the court made the following order:-

*On hearing the counsel and on perusing the pleadings,
the following issues are framed for consideration in the
suit for trial:*

1. Whether the Will dated 09.01.1989 said to have been executed by Testamentary is Mrs.R.Kamala Bai?
2. Whether the the plaintiff is entitled to Probate of the Will?
3. Whether the has explained the delay in filing the application for Probate?
4. To what other relief the parties are entitled?

2. List of witnesses and affidavit of documents to be filed by 24.07.2019. Upon such filing, Registry is directed to post the Testamentary Original Suit before the learned Additional Master-IV for evidence on 07.08.2019.

3. It is stated that the Suit in Transfer C.S.No.93/2016 is also pending and issues have been framed in the said suit. Registry is directed to post the suit along with the Testamentary Original Suit before the learned Additional Master-IV on 07.08.2019.

WEB COPY
Sd/-R.S.M.J
12.07.2019
//Certified to be true copy//

Dated at Madras this the day of 2019

SU/19.07.2019

COURT OFFICER(O.S.)

From 25th Day of September 2008 the Registry is issuing certified copies of the Orders/Judgments/Decrees in this format.