

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
T.O.S.No.19 OF 2015
and
C.S.No.93 of 2016

Date:01.10.2021
Time:1.20 p.m.

Name : S.Kumar (PW1)

Age : 69 Years

Father's Name : Late Mr.Sanjeevi

Address : Old No.86, New Door No.204, Sanjeeviroyan Koil
Street, Old Washermanpet, Chennai- 21.

Chief Examination by Mr.N.Nagu Sah, Learned Counsel for the plaintiff

Solemnly affirmed:

I am the plaintiff in TOS 19 of 2015 and the Defendant in CS No.93 of 2016 and I am well acquainted with the facts of the above case. herein. I am filing my proof affidavit stating the facts of this case and the same may be treated as part and parcel of my examination-in-chief.

Time:.1. 25 p.m.

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
T.O.S.No.19 OF 2015
and
C.S.No.93 of 2016

Date:15.03.2024
Time: 12.35 P.M

Name : S.Kumar (PW1)

Continuation of chief Examination by Mr.N.Nagu Sah, Learned Counsel
for the plaintiff

Solemnly affirmed:

In continuation of my chief examination today I am filing my
additional proof affidavit stating the facts of this case and the same may
be treated as part and parcel of my examination-in-chief.

Time:.12.40 P.M

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the
same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV