

BEFORE THE ADDITIONAL MASTER IV,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS
T.O.S.No.19 OF 2015
and
C.S.No.93 of 2016

Date: 22.07.2024
Time: 11.44 A.M

Name : S.Kumar (PW1)

Continuation of chief Examination by Mr.N.Nagu Sah, Learned Counsel
for the plaintiff

Solemnly affirmed:

In continuation of my chief examination, the following documents
are marked as exhibits.

Ex.P1 is the original Will dated 09.01.1989 executed by R. Kamala Bai.

Ex.P2 is the original death certificate of Seetharaman issued on
21.03.1980.

Ex.P3 is the original death ceremony pamphlet of V. Seetharaman.

Ex.P4 is the original death certificate of R. Kamala Bai issued on
23.04.2007.

Ex.P5 is the original death ceremony pamphlet of R. Kamala Bai.

Ex.P6 is the original approved planning permission to R. Kamala Bai.

Ex.P7 is the original mortgage deed dated 17.03.1983 executed by R.
Kamala Bai.

Ex.P8 is the original Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Bill dated 01.11.1989 to R. Kamala Bai.

Ex.P9 is the original petitioner's SSLC certificate.

Ex.P10 is the original petitioner's wedding invitation dated 10.09.1979.

Ex.P11 is the original extract of electoral roll of the year 1995 and 1999.

Ex.P12 is the original Vijaya Bank passbook dated 24.08.2002 held by Kamala Bai R.

Ex.P13 is the original Vijaya Bank statement of accounts dated 12.06.2012.

Ex.P14 is the original Will handing over letter dated 26.11.2012 by M.A. Ahmed Batcha.

Ex.P15 is the original family arrangement dated 01.11.1992.

Ex.P16 is the computer generated copy of the death certificate of K.P. Gopikrishnan issued on 31.10.2019.

Ex.P17 is the certified copy of the judgment in OS.No.2212 of 2010 dated 09.11.2012.

Ex.P18 (Series) (4 Nos) are the original plaintiff's marriage photographs.

Ex.P19 is the certified copy of the order in Crl. RC.No.984 of 2017 dated 14.11.2022.

Time:.12.02 P.M

Taken down in open Court, read over and explained to the witness and the same is admitted by the witness to be true and correct and signed before me.

ADDITIONAL MASTER-IV